Introduction
 apan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. (JAE) is an international
 manufacturer and supplier of electronic components and
systems.   For over four decades, JAE has provided the electronics
industry with solutions to complex design requirements.  Since its
founding, the Company has strived to contribute to society through
market-driven, technology-based global business operations under the
philosophy:  “Technology to Inspire Innovation.”

FI-J SERIES CONNECTORS
0.40mm (0.15") Contact Spacing, PCB-to-Cable/FPC Connector
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series
No. of Contacts
 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
Contact Type
 S – Socket side
Termination
 V – Vertical type
Modification Code
 15N – General
Tape and Reel
 R3000 – 3,000 pcs/reel
• Receptacle Side
  FI-J ** S VF 15N R3000
Series
No. of Contacts
 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
Contact Type
 C – Plug side
Modification Code
 5 – General
• Plug Side: Insulator
  FI-J ** C 5
Series
No. of Contacts
 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
Contact Type
 C2 – Plug side
Shell
Modification Code
 D – General
Tape and Reel
 R10000 – 10,000 pcs/reel
• Plug Side: Shell
  FI-J ** C2 SH D  R10000
12.46
(.490)
10.4
(.409)
7.6
(.299)
10
(.393)
2.
0
(.
07
8)
1.
56
(.
06
1)
1.
15
(.
04
5)
3.3
(.129)
Connector Profile (Ref.)
Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited
1-19,  Aobadai 3-chome, Meguro-ku
Tokyo 153-8539, Japan
Telephone: 03-3780-2736
Fax: 03-3780-2883
JAE Electronics, Inc.
142 Technology Drive, Suite 100
Irvine, California 92618-2430, U.S.A.
Telephone: 949-753-2600